
Deputy Mayor's Engagements 2022/23 – Councillor Mike Barbery 
Day, Date & Time Yet to be 

confirmed 
Details of Engagement Location 

Thurs 2 June - 11 am  
 

Jubilee Parade VIP Invitation Royal Cornwall Museum, River St, Truro 
TR1 2SJ 

Thurs 2 June – 12.30 pm  Cornwall’s Platinum Jubilee Parade Assemble St Georges Road, Truro  

Thurs 2 June – 20.15 
onwards 

 Beacon Lighting and Walking Trail St Petroc’s to the Beacon 

Thurs 16 June - 10 am   Mayors of Cornwall Meeting Via Zoom 

Sat 25 June – 1.30 pm  Bodmin Hospital Annual Fete Land adjacent to Chy Trevail, Beacon 
Technology Park PL31 2FR 

Mon 27 June – 11 am  Thomas Flamank Commemoration Town Wall, Bodmin 

Sun 3 July - 10 am   Liskeard Mayors Civic Service Wesley Church, Callington Rd, Saltash PL12 
6LA 

Sun 17 July – 10 am  Sea Sunday (Falmouth RNA) Atherton Suite, Falmouth TR11 3QA 

Wed 20 July - eve  Queens Platinum Jubilee Medal Presentation Army Reserve Centre 

Thurs 21 July – 10 am   Mayors of Cornwall Meeting Via Zoom 

Thurs 28 Jul – 530 pm  Opening of new exhibition The Keep, Bodmin 

Sat 30 Jul – 9 am  Opening of First Market Mount Folly, Bodmin 

Thurs 18 Aug – 10 am  Mayors of Cornwall Meeting Via Zoom 

Thurs 18 Aug – 3 pm  Prayer Book Rebellion Service St Petroc’s Church, Bodmin 

Fri 19 Aug – 10.45 am  Active Plus Certificate Presentations with Mayor The Keep, Bodmin 

Sat 3 Sep - eve  Proms in the Park, Bodmin Town Band Priory Park, Bodmin 

Sun 4 Sep – 1.30 pm  Tribute at Sea Jubilee Queen, Padstow Harbour 

Thurs 15 Sep – 10 am  tbc Mayors of Cornwall Meeting  Via Zoom 

Sun 25 Sep – 3 pm  Mayors Civic Service St Andrews Church, Redruth 

Fri 11 Nov – 6 am tbc  Wreath Laying train to Paddington Bodmin Parkway 

Fri 7 Oct – 7 pm  Mayor of Falmouth Charity Ball Sports for all Kids Greenbank Hotel, Falmouth 

Thur 13 Oct   Bodmin Bowls 50th Anniversary Bowling Club, Bodmin 

Fri 11 Nov – 11 am  Armistice Day Mount Folly, Bodmin 

Sun 13 November – 8 am  Remembrance Sunday St Lawrences/The Keep/Priory Park / St 
Petrocs 



Fri 25 Nov – time & date tbc  Xmas Lights light up Mount Folly, Bodmin 

Fri 2 Dec – 7 pm  St Petrocs Carol Service  Truro Methodist Church (Chains) 

Sat 3 Dec – 9.30 am  Action for Children carol service Bodmin Methodist Church 

Fri 6 Jan – 12 noon  Wassail  Shire House Suite 

Fri 10 Feb – 11 am  Active Plus Certificate Presentations The Keep, Bodmin 

Sun 5 Mar – 2 pm  Saltash Civic Service Saltash Baptist Church 

Mon 6 March – 11 am  St Pirans Day Parade Fore St / Folly - Bodmin 

Fri 17 Mar – 7 pm  Charity Masked Ball, Mayor of Looe  Hannafore Point Hotel, Looe 

Sat 18 Mar – 7.30 pm  East Cornwall Bach Choir St Petrocs, Bodmin 

Fri 24 March – 12 noon  Passmore Edwards Tree Planting  Bodmin location tbc 

 
Sun 16 Apr 2023 

 Beacon Beast Marathon – The Bodmin Way Prizegiving St Petrocs Church, Bodmin  

Tue 25 Apr – 2 pm  Bodmin Armed Forces Day Flag Relay Event The Keep 

Sun 30 Apr – 5 pm  Bodmin Beast Marathon Presentation Evening  The Masons Public House, Higher Bore St 

Tues 16 May – 10 am  RAFA Bodmin 80th Anniversary of the Dam Busters Priory Memorial  

    

    

    

    

    

    

 


